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ATTACHMENT 18

STIPULATION SET
RETAIN FOR RECORDS
APPROVED

01/12/2024 ;4.
DATE APPROVED BY

36-DR-2003#4
10/30/2023

= PROPOSED ADDITIONS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE - lll-B

EXISTING FLOOR AREA: 28,890 SF

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA OF ADDITION: 12,370 SF
TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 41,260 SF

AREA ENCLOSED BY WALLS:
ALLOWABLE = NET LOT AREA x 0.45
ALLOWABLE = 1,076,392 SF x 0.45
ALLOWABLE = 484,376 SF
PROPOSED = 46,290 SF

revisions

DRB SUBMITTAL %2

_CITY
_GHURCH -

SCOTTSDALE

28700 N PIMA RD
SCOTTSDALE
ARIZONA 85266

© The Barduson Architects, Inc. 2022. All Rights
reserved, no duplication of documents without
written authorization.

JG-DR-2003+4, 31-UP-2007, 31-UP-200742, 650-PA-2022

3702 egst kachina drive
phoenix]

arizona| 85044

T 480 233 7777

F 480 460 2263
date: 8/1/2022

2207

project no:

OVERALL FLOOR PLAN



wbarton
Typewritten Text
ATTACHMENT 18

wbarton
Typewritten Text
36-DR-2003#4
10/30/2023

wbarton
Untitled


-

ELEV.

NEW il
STOREFRONT ?f

1 o
= [

EXISTING EXISTING|RR

STAINED GROUND

NEW
VESTIBULE

A3 ESS SF

POLISHED CONCR. FINISH
ON EXIST. CONCR

201

201

=y

EXISTING RETAINING /

WALL BELOW

801

EXISTING RR

202

&2282.20'

EXISTING

\ees)

EXISTING LOBBY

A3 2381SF

EXISTING
STORAGE

202

STAINED
GROUND
POLISHED
CONCR.

/
Q

SCALE

|
!

&228220'

<

801

CUSTOM COLOR
STAINED GROUND
POLISHED CONCR.

|

STANED

GROUND

POLISHED CARPET
CONCR. sTO.

.

]
801 W STAINED
GROUND
POLISHED
CUSTOM COLOR CONCR.
e [ cuece
I
-/ A3 84 SF
sTO.
12 [] L SOUTH
A3 77SF A3 213 SF A3 74 $F ENTRANCE
o = oareer [
M < v N %01 M[: A3 206 SF
PLATFORM I
ELEM. LOBBY B i
AR |
0 0 A3 2310 SF
TOILET QQ’OILET :
A3 54 SF A3 52 SF [802 901 802 901 802 :
NNNVNOOOD
H[u ] ] ] ]
| | | |
o0s oHs
o 0 O !
ELEM. O & QELEM. ) ELEM
cLassroom L O 45 oM a@s@o
(POTENTIAL P AL (POTENTIAL
SCHOOL CLASS) SCHOOL CLASS) |l SCHOOL CLASS)
A (K EE
A3 665 SF 5 A3 552 SF @ g A3 552 SF -
| - | ‘ : | |
| N -
: . G " FLOOR PLAN
118" = 1-0" — ‘ " 18 = 0"

7 A3 15SF

PRE-K. LOBBY

A3 663 SF

STO.

A3 47 SF

INFANT

E

14 451 SF

TODDLER

14 539 SF

L/

PRE-K
CLASSROOM
(POTENTIAL
SCHOOL CLASS)

A3 613 SF

N

PRE-K
CLASSROOM
(POTENTIAL
SCHOOL CLASS)

A3 615SF

TOILET

21 ]

A3 51SF

A3 51SF

[CX_] SYMBOL APPLIES TO FLOOR PLAN NOTES ONLY

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

A

REFER TO SHEET G000 & A203 FOR GENERAL NOTES,
SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.

REFER TO SHEET A501 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND
SHEET A511 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

REFER TO SHEETS A502, A504 WINDOW TYPES.

COORDINATE ALL DISCIPLINES PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES.

EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CMU OR STUD
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
ARE TO CENTERLINE OF STUD OR FACE OF GYPSUM
BOARD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

HINGE SIDE DIMENSION SHALL BE 4" FROM PERPEND.
WALL TO OUTSIDE EDGE OF DOOR FRAME UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL WALLS ARE FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONFORMANCE
WITH IBC SECTION 1011

EXIT SIGN SHALL ILLUMINATED TO COMPLY WITH IBC
SECTION 1011.2

EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE
WITHOUT USE OF A KEY, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR
EFFORT.

PROVIDE A 5/8" X 5/8" WALL REVEAL WHENEVER
EXPOSED CMU OR INTERIOR STUCCO FINISH ABUTS
GYPSUM BOARD ON THE SAME PLANE.

DUE TO TYPE II-B CONSTRUCTION TYPE, ALL WOOD
NAILERS, BLOCKING, SHEATHING ETC. TO BE FIRE
RETARDANT TREATED WOOD.

PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALL FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED
MILLWORK AND EQUIPMENT, PROVIDE SHEET METAL
BLOCKING FOR ALL RESTROOM ACCESSORIES.

USE MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL WET
LOCATIONS.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL EXTERIOR
MASONRY WALLS TO HAVE CORE FILL INSULATION IN
MASONRY CAVITY FROM FLOOR TO ROOF ELEVATION.

POST THE OCCUPANCY LOAD IN ROOMS USED FOR
ASSEMBLY PURPOSES PER IBC 1004.9

PROVIDE TACTILE EXIT SIGNS ADJACENT TO
EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS PER IBC 1011.4

RAMP FLOORING SURFACE TO CONTRAST W/
ADJACENT FLOOR FINISH MATERIALS PER IBC 1003.5

[ X_] SYMBOLAPPLIES TO FLOOR PLAN NOTES ONLY

FLOOR PLAN NOTES
\

NO. DESCRIPTION
201 LINE OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
202 EXISTING - FLOOR
203 EXISTING WALL
204 EXISTING CAFE
504 STEEL COLUMN
601 EXTENSION OF EXISTING CAFE COUNTER, MATCH ALL FIT

& FINISH
801 ALUM. SLIDING MULTI-PANEL DOOR
802 GLASS/ ALUM. GARAGE DOORS
901 ACOUSTICAL CURTAIN & TRACK
1101 AVL CONTROL DESK & EQUIPMENT
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